Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/30/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023

RMP23-000297

RMP23-000298

RMP23-000299

RMP23-000300

4900 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 1621
ALGONQUIN RD

3301 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2306
ALGONQUIN PKWY

5000 SUNSET CT

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4700 BARKER AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW

DR
522 LEXINGTON LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2407 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC:2801
ALGONQUIN RD

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST

HOLD UP ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/31/2023 3:18:03 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/30/2023 RMP23-000314 2800 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 RMP23-000314 2800 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 RMP23-000301 106 LEXINGTON LN THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC: 2201 BIRCH TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

LN
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3926 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WALNUT CT
1/30/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3704 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
1/30/2023 4732 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 4623 KENILWORTH DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 1460 GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 RMP23-000302 KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 RMP23-000303 3800 CENTRAL RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 1251 GOLF RD SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 1321 GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 RMP23-000304 2800 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

1/30/2023 RMP23-000306 4714 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 4466 SHADY CT STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 RMP23-000305 2100 QUAIL LN TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST
1/30/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING
1/30/2023 2508 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING
1/30/2023 RMP23-000307 4699 LINCOLN AVE THREATENING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 4710 ARBOR DR THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 SUICDAL SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

KIRCHOFF RD

1/31/2023 3:18:03 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/30/2023 RMP23-000308 3801 CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:5120 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/30/2023 RMP23-000309 1864 POLK AVE DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023 RMP23-000310 4724 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT
1/30/2023 4655 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/30/2023 2312 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023 W ALGONQUIN RD /S SPECIAL
NEW WILKE RD
1/30/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:5201 WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
1/30/2023 APPROX LOC:5540 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
1/30/2023 4726 ARBOR DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023 5530 AMANDA CT AMBULANCE CALL

1/31/2023 3:18:03 PM



