



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2023		4900 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
1/30/2023	RMP23-000297	4716 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 1621 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/30/2023		3301 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/30/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		5000 SUNSET CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000298	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2023	RMP23-000299	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	
1/30/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
1/30/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	
1/30/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/30/2023		522 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2023	RMP23-000300	2407 KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2023	RMP23-000314	2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023	RMP23-000314	2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000301	106 LEXINGTON LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 2201 BIRCH LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3926 WALNUT CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3704 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000302	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023	RMP23-000303	3800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		1251 GOLF RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		1321 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000304	2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000306	4714 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		4466 SHADY CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000305	2100 QUAIL LN	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/30/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	
1/30/2023		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
1/30/2023	RMP23-000307	4699 LINCOLN AVE	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2023	RMP23-000308	3801 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5120 GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023	RMP23-000309	1864 POLK AVE	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2023	RMP23-000310	4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
1/30/2023		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/30/2023		2312 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
1/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5540 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2023		5530 AMANDA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	